## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-351-R**

## A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING INTO PUBLIC USE AND MAINTENANCE THE EVERSTEAD

**BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, that, upon the recommendation of the Planning Department and Engineering Department, effective November 13, 2023, the City of Madison accepts for public use and maintenance the street, drainage, and utilities within the rights of way and easements dedicated for The Everstead.

**READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED** at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 13th day of November 2023

Ranae Bartlett, City Council President City of Madison, Alabama

ATTEST:

*Lisa Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer* City of Madison, Alabama

APPROVED this \_\_\_\_\_ day of November 2023

Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama